03-05-2001

. Name of conveying party(ies):

TF

03-16-2001

orm PTO-1595 -31-92

□Individual(s)

□General Partnership ,∏corporation-State

ttached? [] Yes XX No

Nature of conveyance:

XX Assignment

75/889247

Northern Alternative Energy, Inc.

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name

spondence concerning document should be

Address: Suite 401, Broadway Place East

Minneapolis, MN 55413

3433 Broadway Street Northeast

40.00 DP

Execution Date: February 26, 2001

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

mailed: Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Wayne A. Sivertson

Name of Person Signing

03/15/2001 GTON11 00000101 75889247

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

□Association

□other____

☐ Merger

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of reciving party(ies): Name: Navitas Energy, Inc. Internal Address:___ Street Address: 3001 Broadway Street NE □Limited Partnership City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55413 dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Individual(s) citizenship □Association OGeneral Partnership □Limited Partnership___ ▼Corporation-State Minnesota If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a a domestic representative designation is attached:

☐ Yes ☐ No

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ YesXX No .. Application number(s) or registration numbers: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and registra-Name and address of party to whom corretions involved:..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).... \$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true dopy of the original document. signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

vail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0165



ASSIGNMENT

03-05-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

WHEREAS, Northern Alternative Energy, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having an office and principal place of business at 333 N. Washington Avenue, #402, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401, has adopted and applied for registration of the mark EZ WATT in the United States of America, under Application Serial No. 75/889,247, filed January 6, 2000 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Navitas Energy, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 3001 Broadway Street NE, Suite 695, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest and to the Mark in the United States and corresponding Application for Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Northern Alternative Energy, Inc., does hereby assign to Navitas Energy, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Mark, and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/889,247

NORTHERN ALTERNATIVE ENERGY, INC.

By: _/

Gregory J. Jaunich

Chief Executive Officer

Date: 02 26 01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/05/2001 REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0166